
 
Contract Awarded in June 2016 
 

Tender  

Reference 

Tendering 

Procedure 

Particulars Contractor(s) and 

Address(es) 

Item/ 

Quantity 

Amount/Contract 

Award Date 

REO HQSR/ 

3-5/26/ 

2015-001 

Open Provision of Services 

for Lettershopping of 

Election Mail (Including 

Folding of Electoral 

Documents) for the 

Registration and 

Electoral Office for the 

2016 Legislative 

Council General 

Election 

Toppan Forms (HK) 

Limited 

 

Unit 1075A, KITEC, 1 

Trademart Drive, 

Kowloon Bay, Hong 

Kong. 

Contract 

1 - 

2,000,000 

mails  

HK$1,180,000.00 

 

28 June 2016 

Marketing 

Consultancy Office 

(Rehabilitation) 

Social Welfare 

Department 

 

 

Rm 2314, 23/F, 

Southorn Centre, 

130 Hennessy Road, 

Wanchai, Hong Kong 

Contract 

1 - 

597,000 

mails 

HK$549240.00 

 

28 June 2016 

Fredda Mail Centre 

Ltd. 

 

Flat E & F, 3/F, 6 Fung 

Yip Street, 

Gee Wing Chang 

Industrial Building, 

Chaiwan, Hong Kong 

Contract 

1 – 

953,000 

mails 

HK$933,940.00 

 

28 June 2016 

Power Logistics 

Limited 

 

41/F, PCCW Tower, 

Taikoo Place, 979 

King’s Road, Quarry 

Bay, Hong Kong. 

Contract 

2 – 

225,000 

mails 

HK$229,500.00 

 

28 June 2016 



REO HQSR/ 

3-5/26/ 

2015-003 

Open Provision of Temporary 

Telephone and 

Facsimile Services for 

Ordinary Polling 

Stations, Reserve 

Polling Stations, 

Emergency Depots, 

Dedicated Polling 

Stations and Ballot 

Paper Sorting Stations 

for the 2016 Legislative 

Council General 

Election 

Hong Kong 

Telecommunications 

(HKT) Limited 

 

29/F, PCCW Tower, 

Taikoo Place, 979 

King’s Road, Quarry 

Bay, Hong Kong. 

Item 1  HK$1,584,918.20 

 

1 June 2016 

REO HQSR/ 

3-5/26/ 

2015-006 

Open Provision of 

Transportation Services 

for Registration and 

Electoral Office in 

respect of Electoral 

Materials (including 

Furniture and 

Equipment) for the 

2016 Legislative 

Council General 

Election 

Tai Kow Lo 

Transportation Co. 

Ltd. 

 

43 Fuk Chak Street, 

G/F, Tai Kok Tsui, 

Kowloon, Hong Kong. 

Services 

under 

Contract 

1  

HK$1,618,050.00 

 

20 June 2016 

Leung Kow Kee 

Transportation Co. 

Ltd. 

 

Rm 8, 1/F, Shun Hing 

Building, 

319 Ferry Street, 

Mong Kok, Kowloon, 

Hong Kong. 

Services 

under 

Contract 

2 

HK$1,537,750.00 

 

20 June 2016 

 


